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TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS, BIOTECTURE IP LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place
of business at 730 W. Randolph Street, Suite 300, Chicago, IL. 60661 (the “Grantor™), is the owner of
record of the patents and patent applications listed on the attached Exhibit A, now issued or pending in the
United States Patent and Trademark Office (the “Patents™); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of March 23,
2017 (the “Security Agreement”), between the Grantor and METROPOLITAN CAPITAL BANK &
TRUST (“Secured Party”), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and
Trademark Office on March 28, 2017, at REEL/FRAME: 041759/0263; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release its security interest in the Patents and terminate the
Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
Secured Party hereby:

1. Releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of
Sccured Party pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement in the patents and applications more fully
described on Exhibit A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and

2. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of
America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Patents
to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this _@‘day of May, 2020.

Secured Party:

METROPOLITAN CAPITAL BANK
& TRUST

By: W

Name: T_Yu?hjim Kucingko
Title: __\iee! Hesndent

-
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Biotecture IP LLC:

AppTitle

Country

App Number

FilDate

PatNumber

IssDate

PLANT WALL AND
MODULES FOR
GROWING PLANTS

UsS

12/872,657

08/31/2010

9,226,457

01/05/2016

PLANT WALL AND
MODULES FOR
GROWING PLANTS

AU

2010314895

11/08/2010

PLANT WALL AND
MODULES FOR
GROWING PLANTS

CA

2779628

05/02/2012

PLANT WALL AND
MODULES FOR
GROWING PLANTS

EP

10779878.7

05/30/2012

2498590

01/27/2016

PLANT WALL AND
MODULIES FOR
GROWING PLANTS

KR

10779878.7

05/30/2012

2498590

01/2712016

PLANT WALL AND
MODULES FOR
GROWING PLANTS

MX

326958

01/12/2015

PLANT WALL AND
MODULES FOR
GROWING PLANTS

AE

485/2012

05/08/2012

PLANT WALL AND
MODULES FOR
GROWING PLANTS

NZ

600106

600106

12/02/2014

PLANT WALL &
MODULES FOR
GROWING PLANTS

BR

BR112012010
908

11/08/2010

PLANT WALL &
MODULES FOR
GROWING PLANTS

JP

2012-538065

5687707

01/30/2015

PLANT WALL AND
MODULES FOR
GROWING PLANTS

NZ

627299

07/18/2014

PLANT WALL AND
MODULES FOR
GROWING PLANTS

EP

15003004.7

10/20/2015

PLANT WALL AND
MODULES FOR
GROWING PLLANTS

BE

10779878.7

05/30/2012

2498590

01/27/16

PLANT WALL AND
MODULES FOR
GROWING PLANTS

CH

10779878.7

05/30/2012

2498590

01/27/16

PLANT WALL AND
MODULES FOR
GROWING PLANTS

DK

10779878.7

05/30/2012

2498590

01/27/16
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AppTitle

Country

App Number

FilDate

PatNumber

IssDate

PLANT WALL AND
MODULES FOR
GROWING PLANTS

ES

10779878.7

05/30/2012

2498590

01/27116

PLANT WALL AND
MODULES FOR
GROWING PLANTS

i1

10779878.7

05/30/2012

2498590

01/27/16

PLANT WALL AND
MODULES FOR
GROWING PLANTS

FR

10779878.7

05/30/2012

2498590

01/27/16

PLANT WALL AND
MODULES FOR
GROWING PLANTS

GB

10779878.7

05/30/2012

2498590

01/27/16

PLANT WALL AND
MODULES FOR
GROWING PLANTS

GR

10779878.7

05/30/2012

2498590

01/27/16

PLANT WALL AND
MODULES FOR
GROWING PLANTS

10779878.7

05/30/2012

2498590

01/27/16

PLANT WALL AND
MODULES FOR
GROWING PLANTS

IT

50201600003

6578

PLANT WALL AND
MODULES FOR
GROWING PLANTS

NL

10779878.7

05/30/2012

2498590

01/27/16

PLANT WALL AND
MODULES FOR
GROWING PLANTS

NO

10779878.7

05/30/2012

2498590

01/27/16

PLANT WALL AND
MODULES FOR
GROWING PLANTS

PT

10779878.7

05/30/2012

2498590

01727716

PLANT WALL AND
MODULES FOR
GROWING PLANTS

SE

10779878.7

05/30/2012

2498590

01/27/16

4846-5720-0197, v. 1
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