506074570 05/26/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6121285

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
METROPOLITAN CAPITAL BANK & TRUST	05/22/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOTECTURE IP LLC		
Street Address:	730 WEST RANDOLPH STREET		
Internal Address:	SUITE 300		
City:	CHICAGO		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60661		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9226457

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)939-5617

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124563413 Email: cs@h2law.com

Correspondent Name: CHARLES SEMMELHACK Address Line 1: 450 WEST FOURTH STREET Address Line 4: **ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112571.00017		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES A SEMMELHACK		
SIGNATURE:	/Charles A Semmelhack/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2020		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Biotecture Termination of Patent Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Biotecture Termination of Patent Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Biotecture Termination of Patent Security Agreement#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 052745 FRAME: 0704

506074570

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS, **BIOTECTURE IP LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 730 W. Randolph Street, Suite 300, Chicago, IL 60661 (the "Grantor"), is the owner of record of the patents and patent applications listed on the attached **Exhibit A**, now issued or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of March 23, 2017 (the "Security Agreement"), between the Grantor and METROPOLITAN CAPITAL BANK & TRUST ("Secured Party"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 28, 2017, at REEL/FRAME: 041759/0263; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release its security interest in the Patents and terminate the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. Releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement in the patents and applications more fully described on Exhibit A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Patents to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this day of May, 2020.

Secured Party:

METROPOLITAN CAPITAL BANK & TRUST

By:

Name

Tielo

PATENT

REEL: 052745 FRAME: 0705

Biotecture IP LLC:

AppTitle	Country	App Number	FilDate	PatNumber	IssDate
PLANT WALL AND	US	12/872,657	08/31/2010	9,226,457	01/05/2016
MODULES FOR		-			
GROWING PLANTS					
PLANT WALL AND	AU			2010314895	11/08/2010
MODULES FOR					
GROWING PLANTS					
PLANT WALL AND	CA	2779628	05/02/2012		
MODULES FOR					
GROWING PLANTS					
PLANT WALL AND	EP	10779878.7	05/30/2012	2498590	01/27/2016
MODULES FOR					
GROWING PLANTS					
PLANT WALL AND	KR	10779878.7	05/30/2012	2498590	01/27/2016
MODULES FOR					
GROWING PLANTS					
PLANT WALL AND	MX			326958	01/12/2015
MODULES FOR					
GROWING PLANTS	50 H				
PLANT WALL AND	AE	485/2012	05/08/2012		
MODULES FOR					
GROWING PLANTS					
PLANT WALL AND	NZ	600106		600106	12/02/2014
MODULES FOR					
GROWING PLANTS	not constraint				
PLANT WALL &	BR	BR112012010	11/08/2010		
MODULES FOR	W-1	908			
GROWING PLANTS					
PLANT WALL &	JP	2012-538065		5687707	01/30/2015
MODULES FOR					
GROWING PLANTS	and a second				
PLANT WALL AND	NZ	627299	07/18/2014		
MODULES FOR					
GROWING PLANTS					
PLANT WALL AND	EP	15003004.7	10/20/2015		
MODULES FOR					
GROWING PLANTS					
PLANT WALL AND	BE	10779878.7	05/30/2012	2498590	01/27/16
MODULES FOR					
GROWING PLANTS					
PLANT WALL AND	CH	10779878.7	05/30/2012	2498590	01/27/16
MODULES FOR					
GROWING PLANTS					
PLANT WALL AND	DK	10779878.7	05/30/2012	2498590	01/27/16
MODULES FOR					
GROWING PLANTS					

PATENT REEL: 052745 FRAME: 0706

AppTitle	Country	App Number	FilDate	PatNumber	IssDate
PLANT WALL AND	ES	10779878.7	05/30/2012	2498590	01/27/16
MODULES FOR					
GROWING PLANTS					
PLANT WALL AND	FI	10779878.7	05/30/2012	2498590	01/27/16
MODULES FOR					
GROWING PLANTS					
PLANT WALL AND	FR	10779878.7	05/30/2012	2498590	01/27/16
MODULES FOR		and the second s			
GROWING PLANTS					
PLANT WALL AND	GB	10779878.7	05/30/2012	2498590	01/27/16
MODULES FOR					
GROWING PLANTS					
PLANT WALL AND	GR	10779878.7	05/30/2012	2498590	01/27/16
MODULES FOR					
GROWING PLANTS					
PLANT WALL AND	IE	10779878.7	05/30/2012	2498590	01/27/16
MODULES FOR					
GROWING PLANTS					
PLANT WALL AND	IT			50201600003	
MODULES FOR				6578	
GROWING PLANTS					
PLANT WALL AND	NL	10779878.7	05/30/2012	2498590	01/27/16
MODULES FOR					-
GROWING PLANTS					
PLANT WALL AND	NO	10779878.7	05/30/2012	2498590	01/27/16
MODULES FOR					
GROWING PLANTS					
PLANT WALL AND	PT	10779878.7	05/30/2012	2498590	01/27/16
MODULES FOR					
GROWING PLANTS					
PLANT WALL AND	SE	10779878.7	05/30/2012	2498590	01/27/16
MODULES FOR					
GROWING PLANTS					

4846-5720-0197, v. 1